

BID TAB							
BID NUMBER/QUOTE #: 22ITBC091A-KM				OPENING DATE:	1/10/2023	PAGE NUMBER:	1
Bid Description: To provide ductile iron pip, restraining gaskets and tapping saddle to Department of Public Works.							
PUBLIC WORKS					CONTACT		
22ITBC091A-KM – Ductile Iron Pipe, Restraining Gaskets and Tapping Saddles				VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				Ferguson Waterworks		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
				ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
				4655 Buford Hwy, Norcross, GA		194 Hurricane Shoals Rd NW	
				TELEPHONE:		TELEPHONE	
				770-248-9031		770-822-9664	
				CONTACT:		CONTACT:	
				Bob McWhorter		Mitchell Davies	
	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
	GROUP A						\$ -
1	1) MJ Fittings 3" – 12" with gaskets, fasteners, glands (access.)	Ton	10	\$ 6,827.46	\$ 68,274.60		\$ -
	TOTAL - GROUP A (Line 1)						\$ -
							\$ -
	Group B Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings						\$ -
2	2) 16" MJ swivel hydrant tee with access.	Each	1	\$ 958.98	\$ 958.98	\$ 654.00	\$ 654.00
3	3) 16" saddle x 12" MJ outlet w/plug & access.	Each	1	\$ 1,746.54	\$ 1,746.54		\$ -
4	4) 24" MJ swivel hydrant tee with access.	Each	1	\$ 2,055.06	\$ 2,055.06		\$ -
5	5) 30" MJ swivel hydrant tee with access.	Each	1	\$ 8,481.92	\$ 8,481.92		\$ -
6	6) 36" MJ sleeve with access.	Each	1	\$ 3,695.43	\$ 3,695.43		\$ -
	TOTAL - GROUP B (LINES 2 - 6)						\$ -
							\$ -
	Group C Ductile Iron Standard Flanged Fittings						\$ -
7	7) 6" flange x plain end spool piece 72"	Each	5	\$ 823.50	\$ 4,117.50		\$ -
8	8) 8" flange x plain end spool piece 72"	Each	5	\$ 1,167.75	\$ 5,838.75		\$ -
	TOTAL - GROUP C (LINES 7-8)						\$ -
							\$ -
	Group D Ductile iron wedge action retainer glands, Uni-Flange series 1400, EBBA Megalug, MJ Field Lok or approved equal						\$ -
9	9) 6" retainer gland w/access.	Each	18	\$ 72.35	\$ 1,302.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
10	10) 8" retainer gland w/access.	Each	1	\$ 98.59	\$ 98.59	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00
11	11) 10" retainer gland w/access.	Each	1	\$ 140.20	\$ 140.20	\$ 97.00	\$ 97.00
12	12) 12" retainer gland w/access.	Each	1	\$ 188.43	\$ 188.43	\$ 131.00	\$ 131.00
13	13) 16" retainer gland w/access	Each	4	\$ 338.12	\$ 1,352.48	\$ 234.00	\$ 936.00
14	14) 20" retainer gland w/access.	Each	4	\$ 557.94	\$ 2,231.76	\$ 387.00	\$ 1,548.00
15	15) 24" retainer gland w/access	Each	4	\$ 756.03	\$ 3,024.12		\$ -
	TOTAL - GROUP D (LINES 9-15)						\$ -
	Group E Ductile iron pipe, socket & spigot, per pressure class as listed in specifications (see Section 4)						\$ -
16	16) 4" diameter	Liner Feet	160	\$ 48.48	\$ 7,756.80		\$ -
17	17) 20" diameter	Liner Feet	40	\$ 131.74	\$ 5,269.60		\$ -
18	18) 24" diameter	Liner Feet	40	\$ 158.29	\$ 6,331.60		\$ -
	TOTAL - GROUP E (LINES 16-18)						\$ -
							\$ -

	Group F Stainless Steel Products Full Circle Repair Clamp (diameter x length)						\$ -
19	19) 6" x 12"	Each	1	\$ 162.26	\$ 162.26		\$ -
20	20) 8" x 12"	Each	2	\$ 190.56	\$ 381.12		\$ -
21	21) 8" X 20"	Each	17	\$ 310.27	\$ 5,274.59		\$ -
22	22) 12" x 20"	Each	10	\$ 445.89	\$ 4,458.90		\$ -
	TOTAL - GROUP F (LINES 19-22)						\$ -
	Group G Stainless Steel Products Full Circle Service Seals (diameter x length)						\$ -
23	23) 3/4" cc thread 8" x 12"	Each	1	\$ 241.71	\$ 241.71		\$ -
24	24) 3/4" cc thread 8" x 20"	Each	1	\$ 361.43	\$ 361.43		\$ -
25	25) 3/4" cc thread 10" x 12"	Each	2	\$ 295.47	\$ 590.94		\$ -
26	26) 3/4" cc thread 10" x 20"	Each	10	\$ 426.57	\$ 4,265.70		\$ -
27	27) 3/4" cc thread 12" x 12"	Each	10	\$ 334.05	\$ 3,340.50		\$ -
28	28) 1" cc thread 8" x 12"	Each	25	\$ 241.71	\$ 6,042.75		\$ -
29	29) 1" cc thread 10" x 12"	Each	5	\$ 295.47	\$ 1,477.35		\$ -
30	30) 1" cc thread 10" x 20"	Each	1	\$ 426.57	\$ 426.57		\$ -
31	31) 1" cc thread 12" x 12"	Each	1	\$ 334.05	\$ 334.05		\$ -
32	32) 1" cc thread 12" x 20"	Each	1	\$ 497.05	\$ 497.05		\$ -
	TOTAL - GROUP G (LINES 23-32)						\$ -
							\$ -
	Group H Restrained Couplings						\$ -
33	33) 4" restrained couplings	Each	4	\$ 454.12	\$ 1,816.48		\$ -
34	34) 6" restrained couplings	Each	1	\$ 625.46	\$ 625.46		\$ -
35	35) 8" restrained couplings	Each	25	\$ 807.82	\$ 20,195.50		\$ -
36	36) 10" restrained couplings	Each	1	\$ 1,025.42	\$ 1,025.42		\$ -
37	37) 12" restrained couplings	Each	1	\$ 1,207.25	\$ 1,207.25		\$ -
	TOTAL - GROUP H (LINES 33-37)						\$ -
GRAND TOTAL:		\$175,589.69					\$4,334.00
BIDS MAILED		NO RESPONSE:		ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:			
BIDS RECEIVED:		NO-BIDS:		CHIEF ASSISTANT:			
				DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:			